Rev 1.5
www.dioo.com © 2023 DIOO MICROCIRCUITS CO., LTD
DIO78XX• Rev. 1.5
DIO78XX
Wide Input Voltage, Low Dropout Regulator
Features
 Operating input voltage range: 2.5 V to 30 V
 Fixed voltage options available: 9 V, 12 V, 15

ropoutR
egulator
Ordering Information
Order Part
Number
Voltage
Option
Top
Marking
Option TJ Package
DIO7809TC3 9 V DGH0J
Without active
output discharge
Green -40 to 125°C SOT89-3 Tape & Reel, 2500
DIO7809SO8 9 V DGH0J Green -40 to 125°C SOIC-8 Tape & Reel, 2500
DIO7809ST5 9 V YWH0J Green -40 to 125°C SOT23-5 Tape & Reel, 3000
DIO7812TC3 12 V DGH1B Green -40 to 125°C SOT89-3 Tape & Reel, 2500
DIO7812SO8 12 V DGH1B Green -40 to 125°C SOIC-8 Tape & Reel, 2500
DIO7812ST5 12 V YWH1B Green -40 to 125°C SOT23-5 Tape & Reel, 3000
DIO7812AADJST5 ADJ YWHMA
With active output
discharge
Green -40 to 125°C SOT23-5 Tape & Reel, 3000
DIO7812BADJST5 ADJ YWHMB
Without active
output discharge
Green -40 to 125°C SOT23-5 Tape & Reel, 3000
DIO7815TC3 15 V DGH1E Green -40 to 125°C SOT89-3 Tape & Reel, 2500
DIO7815SO8 15 V DGH1E Green -40 to 125°C SOIC-8 Tape & Reel, 2500
DIO7815ST5 15 V YWH1E Green -40 to 125°C SOT23-5 Tape & Reel, 3000
DIO7818TC3 18 V DGH1H Green -40 to 125°C SOT89-3 Tape & Reel, 2500
DIO7818SO8 18 V DGH1H Green -40 to 125°C SOIC-8 Tape & Reel, 2500
DIO7818ST5 18 V YWH1H Green -40 to 125°C SOT23-5 Tape & Reel, 3000
DIO7824TC3 24 V DGH2D Green -40 to 125°C SOT89-3 Tape & Reel, 2500
DIO7824SO8 24 V DGH2D Green -40 to 125°C SOIC-8 Tape & Reel, 2500
DIO7824ST5 24 V YWH2D Green -40 to 125°C SOT23-5 Tape & Reel, 3000
DIO78XX
www.dioo.com © 2023 DIOO MICROCIRCUITS CO., LTD
DIO78XX• Rev. 1.5
W
ide
Input,Voltage,Low
D